SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024. 

Brief details of Alteration approved to the Existing MOA 

Memorandum of Association of the Company is altered by substituting the existing Clause V 
with the following new Clause V: 

“V. The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 150,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred 
Fifty Crores only) consisting of 75,00,00,000 (Seventy-Five Crores) Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- (Rupees 
Two only) each with rights, privileges and conditions attached thereto as provided by the Articles 
of Association of the Company for the time being with power to increase or reduce the Capital of 
the Company and to divide the Shares in the Capital for the time being into several classes, and